

## 6. Third-Quarter Consolidated Geographic Segment Information

### a. Net Sales and Operating Income

		Yen (Millions)		
		3Q FY 2007	3Q FY 2006	
		<u>(10/1/07~12/31/07)</u>	<u>(10/1/06~12/31/06)</u>	<u>Change (%)</u>
<b>Japan</b>	Sales	Y 1,010,268	938,713	+7.6
	Operating income	46,543	12,268	+279.4
	[Operating income margin]	[4.6%]	[1.3%]	
<b>EMEA</b>	Sales	200,284	191,700	+4.5
	Operating income	6,657	5,007	+33.0
	[Operating income margin]	[3.3%]	[2.6%]	
<b>The Americas</b>	Sales	113,930	105,989	+7.5
	Operating income	3,065	516	+494.0
	[Operating income margin]	[2.7%]	[0.5%]	
<b>APAC &amp; China</b>	Sales	225,845	210,371	+7.4
	Operating income	4,894	1,729	+183.1
	[Operating income margin]	[2.2%]	[0.8%]	
<b>Elimination</b>	Sales	(255,423)	(249,166)	-
	Operating income	(14,496)	(12,403)	-
<b>Total</b>	Sales	1,294,904	1,197,607	+8.1
	Operating income	Y 46,663	7,117	+555.7
	[Operating income margin]	[3.6%]	[0.6%]	

Note:

Includes intersegment sales.